DECOMPATION	Case No.: 59037US002	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les)/(Execution Date)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Jego Stora, Carole May 18, 2004		
,,	3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427	
	St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional Numbers Attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and patents involved:	
Name: James J. Trussell Office of Intellectual Property Counsel		
3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (512) 984-4672		
32692	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00	
Customer Number	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-3723	
	1	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
20 110 1 402 1110 01 402		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Printed Name of Attornov/Agent:		
James J. Trussell Registration No.: 37,251  June 7, 2004  Standard Trussell Date		
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments and documents		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

700089713 REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0365

Case No.: 59037US002

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

invention in	
MICROSPHERE-	FILLED SEALANT MATERIALS
<ul> <li>☐ for which an application for a United States Pate</li> <li>☑ for which an application for a United States Pate</li> <li>☐ February 2, 2004;</li> <li>☐ which application is identified as PCT Internation</li> </ul>	atent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; tent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/770095; was filed on
wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire and in and to any division or continuation (in simprovements in the said invention made by me or during, or within one year after the termination of, subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Pastates of America and countries foreign thereto Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own to which such applications are entitled under intermay be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuously be granted thereon or on any divis	nmissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the
Carole	Jego Stora
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 19 10 5 10 4
Residence:	Country: Citizenship:
Cedex	France France
Witness - meha	Witness Borusallat

Assignment

PATENTse No.: 59037US002

**REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0366** 

RECORDED: 06/07/2004